RESOLUTION

The Christian County Commission as recipient of a Community Development Block Grant, have on this 9th day of April 2015, adopted this Fair Housing Resolution" in compliance with the 1988 Fair Housing Amendments Act. The Christian County Commission is committed to highlighting the Fair Housing Act by supporting programs that will educate the public about the right to equal housing opportunities; and

The County of Christian being aware of the manner in which the public welfare is promoted through fair housing, which provides for accommodations irrespective of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, or national origin, does hereby resolve to support fair housing within its jurisdiction by appointing or recruiting an executive official of the County as Fair Housing Officer to coordinate the implementation of this Fair Housing Resolution.

Acquiring and disseminating information concerning citizen and individual rights under Missouri State and Federal statutes in the area of fair housing. Responding to allegations, complaints, or evidence of discriminatory practices in housing by accumulating information, cooperating with citizens who wish to exercise their rights under any law which enforces fair housing through conference and conciliation if possible, and by making referral to the appropriate authorities for legal proceedings if efforts fail to resolve said complaints.

Maintaining records including copies of correspondence, memoranda, etc., which pertain to alleged violation of fair housing laws, and document that all of the above steps have been taken.

Approved by the governing body of the County of Christian, State of Missouri, this 9^{th} day of April 2015.

Rav Weter

Bill Barnett

Sue Ann Childers

Presiding Commissioner

Western Commissioner

Eastern Commissioner

Attest

Couhty Clerk-Kay Browi